Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademork Office
RECORDATION F	United States Patent and Trademark Offic ORM COVER SHEET
	S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below,
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Jay S. Walker Geoffrey M. Gelman	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
James A. Jorasch Steven M. Santisi	Name;Walker Digital, LLC
Daniel E. Tedesco Stephen C. Tulley	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Two High Ridge Park
Execution Date(s)11/21/02,11/22/02	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Stamford
Joint Research Agreement	State:c <u>T</u>
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 06905
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/671904	
Additional numbers at	·
	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Walker Digital Management, LLC	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Walker Digital Management, LLC Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Walker Digital Management, LLC	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Walker Digital Management, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: Two High Ridge Park	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Walker Digital Management, LLC Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Walker Digital Management, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: Two High Ridge Park	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Walker Digital Management, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: Two High Ridge Park City: Stamford State: Zip06905 Phone Number 203-461-7000	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
City: Stamford State: Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Walker Digital Management, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: City: Stamford Zipo6905	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 500271
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Walker Digital Management, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: Two High Ridge Park City: Stamford State: Zip06905 Phone Number 203-461-7000	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Walker Digital Management, LLC Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 500271 Authorized User Name Carson C.K. Fincham
City: Stamford State: City: Stamford State: Chance Number: 203-461-7300 Email Address: gvenuto@walkerdigital.com Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 500271 Authorized User Name Carson C.K. Fincham

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 027879 FRAME: 0231

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)			Docket No. 01-030	
This is an A	This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):			
×				
×	Foreign rights, title and interest in			
×	United States Patent Application S			
	Date of Execution: Date of Filling: September 25, 2002			
M				
	United States Patent No(s).			
	International (PCT) Patent Applica	ation Serial No.		
	Other (specify)			
Title of the I	wention			
	ND APPARATUS FOR LINKED PLAY	CAMINO		
	THE PLAT	GMMING		
İ				
Inventors (as	signors)			
	Name	Address		
Jay S. WAL	<u> </u>	124 Spectacle Lane, Ridgefield, CT 06877	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	
James A. Jo		25 Forest Street, Apartment 5G, Stamford,	CT 06901	
Daniel E. Ti		Two Arden Lane, Huntington, CT 06484		
	Stephen C. TULLEY 115 Ruane Street, Faifield, CT 06824			
ļ	eoffrey M. GELMAN 21 Belltown Road, Stamford, CT 06905		***	
Steven M. SANTISI 80 Lounsbury Lane, Ridgefleid, CT 06877				
	A			
	M			
Issignee				
	Name	Address		
WALKER DIGITAL, LLC 1177 High Ridge Road Suite 128 Stamford, CT 06905				

[Page 1 of 4]

A\$0\$A/REV01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 01-030

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified putent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Jay S. WALKER	
James A. JORASCH	
Daniel E. TEDESCO	
Stephen C, TULLEY	
Geoffrey M. GELMAN	
Steven M. SANTISI	
	,

[Page 2 of 4]

PATENT REEL: 027879 FRAME: 0233

Assignment of Rights,	Title an	id Interest	in Invention
(Multiple inve	entors; s	single assig	(nee)

Docket No.

(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	01-030
<u>Notarization</u> (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facte evidence of execution purs	nuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this alst day of November, in the year 2002 at Stamford	
State of Connecticut (Signatur	re of Inventor)
County of Fairfield	
Before me personally appeared Jay S. WALKER who acknowledged the faregoing instrument to be a free set and deed and also re-	
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also rejected the same this are also rejected the same this are act and deed and also rejected the same this are act and deed and also rejected the same this are act and deed and also rejected the same this are act and deed and also rejected the same this are act and deed and also rejected the same this are act and deed and also rejected the same this are act and also rejected the same things are act and also rejected the same act are act and also	presented that he or she is authorized to 2002
MICHAEL D. BRINTON NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 31, 2007	tary Public)
Executed this 22 day of November, in the year 2002	
at Stamford	
State of Connecticut (Signatur	re of Inventor)
County of Fairfield	
Before me personally appeared James A. JORASCH who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also re- execute the same this DNO day of November, in the year 2	presented that he or she is authorized to 2002
MICHAEL D. BRINTON NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN, 31, 2007	Cary Probic)
Executed this 3\structure day of November, in the year 2002	
I and sol	
State of Connecticut (Signatur	re of Inventor)
County of	
Before me personally appeared Danlel E. TEDESCO who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also researche the same this a structure of the same this a structure. A structure the same this a structure of the same this a structure.	presented that he or she is authorized to 2002
MICHAEL D. BRINTON NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 31, 2007	A Publici

Assigum	ent of Rights, Titl	le and Interc	est in Invention		Docket No.
	(Multiple invento	rs; single as:	signee)		01-030
					V4-044
(Although notarize	ntion is not necessary, it wil] I be considered pri	<u>Notarization</u> Ima facie evidence of execution j	pursuant to 35 (J.S.C. 261.)
Executed this at Stamford	Saw day of	November	, in the year 2002		
			Atten C.	Ty	,
State of Connecticut			(Signa	ature of Inventor)
County of Fairfield					
Before me personally o	appeared Stephen C	. TULLEY			
who acknowledged the	e foregoing instrume	nt to be a free	act and deed and also	renresented	that he or she is authorized.
execute the same this	SANO day of	Novem	mber in the year	2002	mai he ol one is annolitea :
MICHA NO: MY COMMIS	EL D. BRINTON TARY PUBLIC SION EXPIRES JAN, 31, 2007	i	Mil En	<u> </u>	
Evenued this	JION EXPIRES JAN, 81, 2007	£4		Volary Public)	
Executed this at Stamford	SQN) day of	November	, in the year 2002		
			21/1/	91	
State of Connecticut			(Signa)	ture of Inventor)	
County of Fairfield			\bigcirc		
	*				
Before me personally a who acknowledged the	ppeared Geoffrey M. forecoing instrumes	GELMAN			
execute the same this	Sand day of	n t <i>o be a free</i> Novem	act and deed and also r aber in the year		that he or she is authorized to
MICHAEL	D. BRINTON	€ 1930/1 N voca = 9	1.10	2002	
I INDITAR	Y PUBLIC EXPIRES JAN. 81, 2007		Mill Est	:	
Executed this	22 day of	November		elary Public)	
at Stamford	er somp up	HOSVIII	, in the year 2002	m (2+
			(Signat	ure of Inventor)	id S
State of Connecticut			/	are of greams,	
County of Fairfield					
Before me personally ap	peared Steven M. S.	ANTISI			
vho acknowledged the	foregoing instrument	t to be a free i	act and deed and also r	epresented ti	hat he or she is anthorized to
execute the same this	and day of	Novemb	ber in the year	2002	and the following the session and private and
MICH	AEL D. BRINTO	N.	14/11/2.	1	
		/l T	//// /// \C		
.Ni	OTARY PUBLIC MISSION EXPIRES JAN. 31, 20	107	-Il lead Xix	Mary Pablic	

[Page 4 of 4]

PATENT REEL: 027879 FRAME: 0235